504299390 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4346071

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES J. DELLOSTRITTO	09/03/2014
CHAD E. CRAW	07/30/2014
SONG Y. CHUNG	06/25/2014
RONALD J. BLASZAK	06/20/2014
FRANK LOMASCOLO	06/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELCH ALLYN, INC.
Street Address:	4341 STATE STREET ROAD
City:	SKANEATELES FALLS
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13153-0220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14301696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: tpowless@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. KALINSKY

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2215

Total Attackments 7	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa N. Powless/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA N. POWLESS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10156.0022USD1

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 041802 FRAME: 0318

PATENT REEL: 041802 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James J. DelloStritto, residing at 4 Anchor Weigh, Jordan, New York 13080, Chad E. Craw, residing at 2038 County Route 45, Fulton, New York 13069, Song Y. Chung, residing at 125 Gold Mill Place, Canton, Georgia 30114, Ronald J. Blaszak, residing at 218 Scott Ave., Syracuse, New York 13224, and Frank LoMascolo, residing at 9 Briggs Drive, Auburn, New York 13021, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2014, Application Serial No. 14/301,696 which is entitled "Dynamic Medical Object Information Base."

AND WHEREAS, Welch Allyn, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having an office and place of business at 4341 State Street Road, Skaneateles Falls, New York 13153-0220 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

1

which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

PATENT REEL: 041802 FRAME: 0321

Date	Signature	(SEAL)
	James J. DelloStritt	(0
Date	Notary/Witness	
	en e	
Date	Notary/Witness	74-1
OP		
-OR-		
		7
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my han	d thisday of
Hokmber, 2014.		
		douaramannin maran
	James J. DelloStritto	
STATEOF NEW YOVK	_)	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF) ss.	
COOM I OF TENTIFICA	- <i>)</i>	
On this 3	day of <u>September</u> , 2014, before me p	ersonally appeared
	own and known to me to be the person de	
executed the foregoing instrum	ent, and he duly acknowledged to me that	he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therei		
	3	· A
[SEAL]	Illia Copo	aito —
	Notary Public TERRA ANNE ESPOS	SITO
	Qualified in Cayuna Co	ew York
	No. 01ES6264492 My Commission Expires 7-2	-20110

Date	Signature ///// (SEAL)
Date	Notary/Witness
Date	Notary/Witness
-OR-	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>SQ</u> day of, 2014.
	Chad E. Craw
STA COL	TE OF NO. YOUNG SEE
	On this
	d E. Craw to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed
the f	foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and	purposes therein set forth.
(SE)	AL] Notary Public (X.)
	Withing Public, State of New York No. 01 CH6235224 Challfield in Kings County Commission Captus February 07, 20

É

The state of the s

Date	2014-06-25	Signature		40/
			ong Y. Chung	(SEAL)
Date <u>∂ Ø</u>	4-06-05			De la companya della
Date <u>201</u>	4-06-25	Notary/Witness		
-OR-				
——————————————————————————————————————	IN TESTIMONY WHI			hand thisday of
		Song Y. (hung	
STATE OF_)) ss.			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
Sana V Cha	On this day of _	*	2014, before m	e personally appeared
oung r. Chili	ig to me known and kno	wn to me to be th	e person descri	bed in and who executed
the foregoing i	nstrument, and he duly a	cknowledged to	me that he exec	cuted the same for the uses
and purposes t	herein set forth.			The state of the s
[SEAL]				
		Notary Pub	dic	

Date June 20, 2014	Signature Ronald J. Blaszak (SEAL)
	Ronaid J. Diaszak
Date Not	ary/Witness
Date Not	ary/Witness
-OR-	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Ronald J. Blazzak
STATE OF May V. K	
STATE OF <u>New York</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Onondaga</u>)	
On this 20th day of J	une, 2014, before me personally appeared
	wn to me to be the person described in and who
	duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
Fu-F	
[SEAL]	Saraht Cates Notary Public
SARAH D. CATES Notary Public, State of New York No. 02CA5067053 Qualified in Onondaga County Commission Expires (D 7 - 14	

Date	Signature Frank LoMascolo	(SEAL)
	Frank LoMascolo	
Date	Notary/Witness	*****
Date	Notary/Witness	
-OR-		
	4	
I	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 🔼	_day of
June	, 2014.	
	FILLAMOREL	
	Frank LoMascolo	
STATE OF _\lambda	au Yak)	
COUNTY OF 4	Shordage)	
C	On this 13th day of June, 2014, before me personally app	eared
Frank LoMasco	olo to me known and known to me to be the person described in and w	ho
executed the for	egoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed t	he same
for the uses and	purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	Margues to L. Lais Notary Public	
	(Lu	

MARGUERITE K. GEISS

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualified in County of Onondags

Lic. #01GE6070388

My commission expires: 3/4/2018

7